Order codes:
LEDJ238 - (Black Housing)
LEDJ238A - (White Housing)
Event Spot DTW
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot DTW  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING

Dimensions 203 x 135 x 173mm
Weight 1.2kg
Order code LEDJ238 - (Black Housing)
LEDJ238A - (White Housing)
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot DTW  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - Earth point
02 - LCD display
03 - Function buttons
04 - 3-Pin DMX input trailing socket
05 - 3-Pin DMX output trailing socket
06 - PowerCON input
07 - PowerCON output
08 - Hanging bracket
09 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x 10° frost lens,
1 x 45° frost lens,
1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
MENU UPENTER
100-240V~50/60Hz
DOWN
POWER
OUTPUT
POWER
INPUT
DMX
INPUT
DMX
OUTPUT
09
08
01
06
03
04
09
05
07
02
www.prolight.co.uk Event Spot DTW  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
MENU
DMX MODE
ADDR DMX address setting
DMX ADDR
001
DMX ADDR
512
CHANNEL
CH DMX channel mode
CHANNEL
CH 01
CHANNEL
CH 02
IR. REMOTE IR remote on/off
IR. REMOTE
OFF
IR. REMOTE
ON
DIMMER Dimmer response
DIMMER
RESP_01
DIMMER
RESP_02
DMX FAIL DMX Fail Setting
DMX FAIL
BLACKOUT
DMX FAIL
HOLD
DMX FAIL
STATIC